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1. ACCIDENT, INTELLIGENCE OFF. (1 exhibit)
2. BICYCLES, THEFTS (10 exhibits)

3. BLOOD (2 exhibits)

4. CHEVETTE, PURCHASE (1 exhibit)

5. COLLEGE, PROHIBIT (4 exhibits)

6. DEMOLISHED, AUTO (4 exhibits)

7. DETAINMENT, PSYCH (12 exhibits)

8. DNA ;ﬁexhibits) /W\j

9. FINGERPRINTING (2 exhibits)

10. GRAPHOLOGY(2 exhibits)
11.HARA§SMENT, PHONE (2 exhibits)

12.HO YUEN, DR. (1 exhibit)

13.JUSTICE, DEPT. (26 exhibits)

14.MAIL, TAMPERING (53 exhibits)
15.POLYGRAPH, ALTECH (14 exhibits)
16.POLYGRAPH, ICI (8 exhibits)

17.SEMEN (2 exhibits)

18. SURVEILLANCE, COMPUTER (19 exhibits)

19. THREAT, DEATH (1 exhibit)
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02-22.96 @ 12:00 EST
Int File: FORENSICS

Altech investigations Inc.
211 Consumers Rd.
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
(416) 502-0500

Paul Lo,

Be. SYNOPSIS FOR POLYGRAPH PREPARATION

The foliowing are particulars that surround the crime that | have been accused of committing by the LAPD and the FBI:

The 4 charges pending in Los Angeles against Matthew N. Stuparyk, and other particulars on file are:

STALKING : (646.9A),

ATTEMPTED BURGLARY :(644.459),

ATTEMPTED ASSAULT : (XK. XX),

RAPE :(0XXX.XX)

WARRANT # : SA014859

BAIL=$75,000.00

LAPD INVESTIGATOR: Detective “Q" (818)-756-8553

VICTIM: former USC student Tracy White (of Maryland), member of Delta Gamma sorority at USC.

LOCATION OF CRIME: Los Angeles, California

PATE CRIME TOOK PLACE: August 11, 1993

JIME CRIME TOOK PLACE: Unknown to me.

THE ACCUSED: Matthew N. Stuparyk, 11 Guildcrest Dr. , Scarborough., Ontario, Canada, M1E 1E2, 416-267-9628,

former student of USC, former med student of Spartan Health Sciences Medical School, born. November., 16, 1967,

physical appearance: 59", ~200 Ibs, brown eyes, black hair, corrective lenses.

s FBIAGENTS: would not identify themselves telephonically (also, the date of my first suspension from medical school, |
noticed 2 men that | had never seen at the school before. | speculate these person’s to be representatives of the FBI)

e INS F-1 VISA # unknown

INS-194#:404-15225-701

.0.....0‘...:-‘

Verify the authenticity of the Amex Card summary, and Account information:

CARDMEMBER: Matt Stuparyk, 11 Guildcrest Dr. , Scarborough, Ontario, Canada, MI1E 1E2.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 3731-348986-04009,

EXAMINE THREE RECEIPTS/STATEMENTS: dated 08-11-83, ALL INDICATING BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS IN
SCARBOROUGH, CANADA (not one of the receipts indicate an establishment in Los Angeles where the rape took
place). The reference numbers, corresponding item numbers, and other particulars are;

027, INV#589962, Golden Griddle Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $18.98, purchased 08-11-83.

008, INV#378963, Swiss Chalet BBQ Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $24.55, purchased 08-11-93.

008, INV378958, Swiss Chalet BBQ Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $24.42, purchased 08-11-93.
INFERENCES: The signatures an all Amex invoices show a singie user. Authenticity of the aforementioned invoices
indicate- Matthew Stuparyk did visit three establishments (all restaurants) in Scarborough, Ontario, Canada, on August
11, 1963 (the day when the crimes took place against Tracy White).

e oo N

AIR CANADA TICKET: Toronto' — % Los Angeles
FLIGHT #7538

TICKET SERIAL #:014-448-638-1995

DATE OF FLIGHT:August, 13, 1983

TIME OF FLIGHT:amival in LA, 21:15 PST

STATUS.Y2

ORIGIN:Toronto, Ontario, Canada (Toronto International Airport)
DESTINATION: Los Angeles, California, U.S.A (LAX)

.......?

EXHIBIT: 02-22-96.1.A
DEDUCTIONS: See EXHIBIT 02-22-96.1.B
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* ACCOMMODATIONS: Vagabond inn (3101 S. Figueroa, LA, CA, 213-746-1531). USC campus area.

e INFERENCES: Matthew Stuparyk did trave! from Toronto to Los Angeles on August 13, 1893, arrived in LA @ 21:15
PST.
1 DID NOT RAPE OR COMMIT ANY OTHER CRIMES AGAINST TRACY WHITE, or for that matter any other wornan
of society.

This was and is a series of fabricated charges against an innocent member of society. Nothing more! Nothing less!
1 did have a brief relationship’ with Tracy White (DG sorority member at USC, and permanent resident of Maryland), and
as such, she had extensive personal information on me. She did call the LAPD? on one occasion when | attempted to
deliver a gingerbread house on her porch on Cristmas Eve '92.
Mr. Lo, | would please ask that you construct the test so from the mechanics, results will effectively illustrate that not only
did | not commit the crime against Tracy White, but also, that | was not in the Country, let alone, the City (LA) where the
took place on August 11, 1993.

Bt

EXHIBIT:02-22-96.1.B

DEDUCTIONS: This is the second and final page of the 2 page descript
ive document that Paul Lo received at his offices on Thursday
February, 22, 1996.

There is obviously more than sufficient information to construct

the Certified Polygraph test that Mr. Stuparyk willfully solicited
from Altech Investigations on the aforementioned date.

* The relationship began when a friend of mind, namely, Bob Clark (Ph.D. student in Neuropsych) held a party. | met Tracy at
the party and we had several meetings thereafter. .

2 | didn't have much luck with this particular situation either. It was Christmas Eve. So, | decided that | would give Tracy a
gingerbread House. | drove to Beverly Hils and purchased the biggest gingerbread House they had (Chalet Gourmet @
Fairfax & Sunset, 213-874-6307).

So, | telephoned Tracy's spartment (2923 3/4 S. Hoover, St. LA, CA, 90007, 213-748-5843). There was no answer. | kved
Just a few buildings over (Sunset Apts), so | decided that | would put it on her porch (as | had done with other kems in the
past).

But, the Gingerbread house was just too big for me to handle (as her porch was on the second story). So | sought the
help of my good buddy -Kostas (TKE frat member). Kostas said he was busy, but his friend, whorn I cannot recafl the
name of, would assist me.

Wel, we arrived at Tracy's and | cimbed on the roof (to lower the Gingerbread House on the porch) and had my friend
reise K to me. Then | was just getting ready to lower the gingerbread house on the porch when spot lights kit up the entire
area. Simultaneously, | was told to put down the GINGERBREAD HOUSE and come off the roof. Which | did.

Then, | was handcuffed by several officers who tried to mimic @ WWF tag team. Tracy then peeped her head out the
window, and started shouting. | COULD NOT BELIEVE MY EYES. Neither could my friend. SHE WAS ACTUALLY
INSIDE THE APARTMENT THE ENTIRE TIME! Tracy did drink quite a bit at times. | thought maybe she had just had one )
too many. But, her speech was totaly coherent. That's when | realized, wel, let's just say | probably gave too many
Christmas Present's to the wrong persons. | knew af that moment, that | was in deeeep trouble.

Things just got even more interesting. The arresting LAPD officer crabbed me with my hands behind my back and walked
me aroun the buiiding, to a spot that was well out of view of the many officers on the scene (including USC officers), and
my friend.

The LAPD officer turned out to be another boyfriend of Tracy White's (unfortunately, | was not told of this by Tracy). He
was however, much more direct in communicating this to me. He said, “Hey, that woman in there (pointing to her
apartment) cooks me breakfast! | so much as hear you were around here again, and your a dead man!”

Then & few days later, | went with a friend to the Pizza Shop where she worked to find out just what exactly happened.
That's when | was gratefully met by & former NFL player (doorman), ail 300 or so Ibs, and he said that it would be in my
best interests to leave immediately. Let's just say | took his advise.
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02-22-96 @ 12:00 EST
int File: FORENSICS

Altech Investigations Inc.
211 Consumers Rd.
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
(416) 502-0500

RE. Architecture, impiementation, and coordination of the Polygraph Test on subject-Matthew N. Stuparyk

Paul Lo,

This document is intended to provide confirmation on the intentions for solicitation of services by Matthew N. Stuparyk, and the
corresponding services provided by Altech Investigations Inc.

Matthew Stuparyk’s solicitation of services, specifically, a Certified Polygraph Examination, to corroborate the fact that Matthew
N. Stuparyk was not in the City of Los Angeles, the County of Los Angeles, the state of California, or for that matter the country
of The United States of America, on 11th day of August, 1993.

Hence, the mechanics of the aforementioned Certified Polygraph Test, should be architectured, and coordinated for the sole
purpose of determining whether or not Matthew N. Stuparyk was in the United States on August 1 1 1993.

in no way, should the administration of the test involve questions not pertaining to the architecture’ descnbed above.
Furthermore, the Certified Forensic Polygraph Examiner, representing Aftech Investigations Inc.,

will naturally, as defined by his profession and designation, hereby adhere to all ethical, and moral statues.

Expert-Client confidentiality will be adhered to with respects to every communicatory protocol between Altech Investigations
Inc. and Mr. Matthew Stuparyk, af afl imes.

The culmination of the Polygraph Examination, will occur upon that moment when the results, complete with a transcript and/or
log of all questions and responses, are submitted to the subject-Matthew N. Stuparyk.

LAy Lo the-Certifiec-Poremsio-Relygraph-Examiner qmsam Altech Inv ons Inc.,
edge gnd understand all information contained herein, on thls day of __éﬁrm%

tuparyk, have-hereb! the intentions and desires of this Examination for which |
, on this day of

EXHIBIT: 02-22-96.2.A
DEDUCTIONS: This is a legally binding contract, signed by both
parties involved in the Certified Polygraph Examination-Matthew
N. Stuparyk and Paul Lo.

This is the first of two polygraph tests that will be performed

on Matthew Stuparyk by the examiner (representing Altech Investigations
Inc.). This test will "corroborate the fact that Matthew N. Stuparyk
was not in the City of Los Angeles, the County of Los Angeles,

the state of California, or for that matter the country of
The United States of America, on the 11th day of August, 1993,
Paul Lo, refused the inclusion of the footnote-which basically states
that in calibrating the machine, the questions are to remain within .
that architecture which is described herein. :




02.22-96 @ 12:00 EST
int Flife: FORENSICS

Aftech Investigations Inc.
211 Consumers Rd.
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
(418) 502-0500

gmmmmwmmmmmwrmmmumumm

Paut Lo,

This document is intended to provide confirmation on the intentions for solicitation of services by Matthew N. Stuparyk, and the
comesponding services provided by Altech Investigations Inc.

Matthew Stuparyk's solicitation of services, specifically, a Certified Polygraph Examination, to corroborate the fact that Matthew
N. Stuparyk did not rape, attempt to rape, stalk, assault, attempt to assault, or violate Tracy White in any way. share or form
(i-e. burgiary of any premise owned or visited by Ms. White etc.), on the 11th day of August, 1893

Hence, the mechanics of the aforementioned Certified Polygraph Test, should be architectured, ana coordinated for the sole
purpose of determining whether or not Matthew N. Stuparyk committed the preceding crimes on the 11th day of August, 1953.
in no way, should the administration of the test involve questions not pertaining to the architecture’ described above.
Furthermore, the Certified Forensic Polygraph Examiner, representing Altech Investigations Inc., will naturally, as defined by
his profession and designation, hereby adhere 1o all ethical, and moral statues.

Expert-Client confidentiality will be adhered to with respects to every communicatory protocol between Altech Investigations
dnc. and Mr. Matthew Stuparyk, at afl times.

The culmination of the Polygraph Examination, will occur upon that moment when the results, complete with a transcript and/or
fog of all questions and responses, are submitted to the subject-Matthew N. Stuparyk.

A 1’0 -4he-Centified-Forensie-Rolygraph-Dxaminet—representing Altech Investigations Inc., acknowiedge
f\d all information contained herein, on this __ MAAAL day of . 1996.

Stuparyk, have described the intentions and desires of this Examination for which |
fted) on this day of , 1996,

EXHIBIT: 02-22-96.2.B
DEDUCTIONS: This is a legally binding contract, signed by both parties
involved in the Certified Polygraph Examination-Matthew N. Stuparyk

and Altech Investigations (hereby represented by the owner-Paul Lo).
Thsi is the second of Two Polygraph Tests that will be performed

on Matthew Stupayrk by the examiner (representing Altech Investigations
Inc.). This test will "corroborate the fact that Matthew N. Stuparyk
did not rape, attempt to rape , stalk, assault, attempt to assault,

or violate Tracy White in any way, shape or form (i.e. burglary

of any premise owned or visited by Ms. White etc.) on the 11th day

of August, 1993.* _ .
Paul Lo (owner of Altech Investigations Inc.), refused
the inclusion of the footnote-which basically states
that in calibrating the machine, the questions are to

remain wit?ig/gh at_architecture which is described abov
! This an:m design to include th - Y IBRA bject's response to ‘normal’
questiops and to deliberate fies; this to algb to p-Sori séons intazspersed with ‘key’ questions
ary in the engineering of the Cerfffie orap inati -



EXHIBIT: 02-22 96.2.C : o e
. DEDUCTIONS: This is a receipt 1ssued‘by”_

Inc. Slgned by Paul Lo, and Matthew Stuparyk (the

of this ve:y unorthodox receipt (I~had
'"recelpt ‘but~he said he had another meeting’

I had. requested that he add polygraph’precedl

in the first:.line which reads-"$1400.per-

He did makeithe addendum and 1n1tia;ed Fust .

":addendum.’
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« Litigation Support * intemal Investigations

« Criminal investigation >~ e * Concealed Camera Systems
« Patent infringement < g « Domestic Investigation

* industrial & Commercial Enquiries ?% -~ * Counter Electronic Sweeps
* Corporate Intslligence G}_ - Surveillance

‘GATION

211 CONSUMERS RD., SUITE 303, NORTH YORK, ONTARIO M2J 4G8
TEL: (416) 502-0500 FAX: (416) 502-0666

FRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL
February 22, 199%6

INVOICE #A-951

Mr. Matt Stuparyk
1 Gildcrest Avenue
carborough, Ontario

/File: #1615-6

ﬁ/File: Not provided

ubject: Polygraph Test

For professional services:

Retainer Payment $ 560.75

7% G.S.T. (R133398560) $ 39.25
AMOUNT DUE: $ 600.00

n®

\*%
\)
o7

EXHIBITS: 02-25-96.3

DEDUCTIONS: This is a receipt for my second Polygraph Test. It does
not indicate what will be at issue during the test. I did
request this to be incorporated in the receipt, but, the
secretary refused. '

This receipt was generated by Altech on 03-01-96 and
retrieved by Matt Stuparyk on 03-01-96.
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This document is! fumishod by the Agency at the request of the chient, and is STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL and for chicnl's ivdormation ONLY, Chient, in accepling this cocument, agrees to holo same in
STRICT CONFIDENCE for his own exclusive use. never b be communicaled, and 1o be personally responsible for any damage srising from a violation of any of the above provisions.
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EXHIBIT: 02-26-96.1.A 33!, _.. i:

DEDUCTIONS: Paul Lo at the onset of our [meeting on Monday, Feb., 1996 , refuses to incorpo
rate by the P.Test that Matthews Stuparyf "was not in the City of Los Angeles, the ooc:w ,
of Los Angeles, the state of California| or for that matter the country of wrma UH@;

. States of America, on 11th day of Augus{, 1993." He hadsigned mx:»vuw ow 22~ om ;mﬁﬁ.

;- 'WHICH STATED THE AFOREMENTIONED AND IS 4 LEG E.NIWHzE’ CONTRACT; R w. e
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to all .t

EXHIBIT:02-26-96.1.B
DEDUCTIONS: PAUL LO flat out refused to 1ncorporate questlons pertain.

he charges against me (4 i believ T_\,Rd , .
cont:ﬁqﬁr‘OZ 22-96.2.B , Sso I had \'”BEl

. :quést

yaestion
any crimes against Ms.Whitej

.e“

d he make a blanket
like-"did you commit (
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My request for a proper
on our meeting that: took
Mr. Lo recelved $800 00

he ha

§mpany fe‘celpt was refused

41 addition to the $$00.00, that

each test. .-
In addltion,," a3 h: -

! ‘that §hére va ‘noth!ng in his power
to do, other than réturn Zay: ‘monies, .

I have yet tolsee if theffeats .wild be perﬁormed on the
)6 <t,10 00 -EST.
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lace on 92-26-~96 (a meeting whereby




« intenal Investigations

» Concealed Camera Systems
* Domestic investigation

* Counter Electronic Sweeps
» Surveillance

Litigation Support - -

Criminal Investigation

Patent Infringement

Industrial & Commercial Enquiries
Corporate inteliigence

211 CONSUMERS RD., SUITE 303, NORTH YORK, ONTARIO M2J 4G8
TEL: (416) 502-0500° FAX: (416) 502-0666

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL
February 26 1996

INVOICE #A-952

Mr. Matt Stuparyk
11 Gildcrest Avenue
Scarborough, Ontario

O/File: #1615-6
Y/F;le Not provided
ubject. Polygraph Test

For professional services:

Retainer Payment $ 747.66
7% G.S.T. (R133398560) $ 52.34
AMOUNT DUE: $ 800.00
o
1%
. ‘&%

EXHIBIT: 02-26-96.3

DEDUCTIONS: This is a receipt for my first polygranh test. It does
not indicate what will be at issue during the test. I did
request this to be incorporated in the receipt, but, the
secretary refused.
This receipt was generated by Altech on 03-01- 9%
retrieved by Matt Stuparyk on 03-01-96.
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This document is funishcd Dy the Agency at the requesl ol the client, and is STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL and for clicnt's injormation ONLY. Ctient, in accepling this document, agrees 1o hold same in
STHICT‘CO'FIDENCE for his own exciusive use. never 0 be communicated. and 10 be personally responsibie for any damage arising from a violation of any of the above provisions.




Litigation Support + intemal Investigations
Criminal Investigation * Concealed Camera Systems
Patent infringement * Domestic Investigation

« Counter Electronic Sweeps
« Surveillance

industrial & Commercial Enquiries
Corporate Intelligence

211 CONSUMERS RD., SUITE 303, NORTH YORK, ONTARIO M2J 4G8

TEL: (416) 502-0500 FAX: (416) 502-0666
:EIVAIE & CONFIDENTIAL
rch 4, 1996

r. Matt Stuparyk
1 Gildcrest Avenue
carborough, Ontario

INVOICE #A-956

0 =2

Q/File: #1615-6
Y/File: Not provided
Subject: Polygraph Test

rry

'or professional services:

Retainer Payment $1308.41

7% G.S.T. (R133398560) . $ 91.59

AMOUNT DUE: $1400.00

o

&

P
)
e
1
EXHIBIT: 03—04-96.1 .

DEDUCTIONS: In conjunction with exhibits 02-22-96.3 and 02-26-96.3,

jt is evident that Matthew Stuparyk paid the sum of
$2400.00, to undertake two polygraph tests, by Altech
Investigations Inc.

This document i fumishod by the Agency st the request of the clent, and is STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL and lor clicn's information ONLY. Client, in accepling this document, agrees o hold same in
STRICT CONFIDENCE for his own exclusive use, never 1o be communicated, and 1o be personally responsibic for any damag arising from a violation of any of thc above provisions.
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* Utgation Support i * intemal investigations
* Criminal investigation « Concealed Camera Systems
* Patent Infringement | * Domestic Investigation
» Corporate inteliigence + Surveillance
211 CONSUMERS , SUITE 303, NORTH Y
TEL: (416) 502-0500 FAX: (415??0 &p‘reswo M2J 4c8

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL

h8 1996 EXHIBIT:03-08-96.1

deductions: The highlighted portion of this doc

Matt is incorrect and was not communicated to the
ﬁrG d Smiaryk Altech or any of its representatives in any way.

ildcrest Avenue - - Furhtermore, on page 4 of a manuscript i
Scarb{)rough,Ontano . submitted to Altech, it specifically states

- Spartan Health Sciences Medical School.

OFFile: #1615-6 The“manuscipf{ specifically states that the
*[Fﬂe: Not provided charges against Matthew Stuparyk were a result

L .. aryk finding out about illegal FBI
Subject: Polygratheport Ma&hew §tup Eplmi;c’rt expogt activities .

Background of Examiner who administered examination

31 years employed with Metropolitan Toronto Police Services.

1972-95 conducted a wide range of criminal investigations

1993-95 specialized in fraud investigations (Headquarters Fraud & Forgery Unit)

1983 93 organized the Polygraph Services for the Metropolitan Toronto Police and as the first
cemﬁed polygraph examiner, conducted hundreds of examinations

-
. “ POLYGRAPH REPORT
This report is furnished at your request by us for your use in determining the truthfulness of the L2

examinee (Matthew Stuparyk) Disclosure of the results, and opinions in t.hxs report are the sole
of the person receiving this CONFIDENTIAL Polygraph report.

SUMMARY

The facts concerning this case were furnished to the examiner by Paul Lo, President, Altech
Investlgauonslnc Mr. Smparyktcportsthatm 1992 be attended Medical School at the

‘vacrsuty of Southern California.” While there he met another student, Tracy White, who he

became acquainted with over time.

C; e ~Yas aresyft of FBL mndiahivg Modorn Contelpio He pe olee became invelue)

result of his relationship with Tracy White the Police became involved, apparently conducting
an investigation. There now appears to be a warrant for the arrest of Mr. Stuparyk held by the
Los Angeles Police Department. The alleged charges are Stalking, Attempted Burglary,
httcmpted Assult, Rape. All the crimes it appears took place on August 11th, 1993.

400
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EXHIBIT: 03-03-96.2

" DEDUCTIONS: The highlighted portion of this exhibit indicates

° "relevent questions". I specifically had Paul Lo sign and
date a contract that stipulates the "culmination of the test to
occur when the results, complete with a transcript and/or 1log
of dall questions and reponses, are submitted to the subject-Matt
hew Stuparyk".(see exhibits,02-22-96.2.A and 02-22-96.2.B)

The main issue under consideration during the examination was whether, or not Mr. Stuparyk
was telling the truth when he stated that he was no present in the United States of America on

ﬁ.ugust 11th, 1993. Further whether or not he was telling the truth when he stated that he did not
assualt Tracy White at anytime.

>

5 POLYGRAPH EXAMINATION
In this case the technique to be utilized was the CONTROL QUESTION TECHNIQUE - UTAH
YERSION. Three individual charts were obtained, for each issue, and evaluated using a
universal numerical scoring system. :

l"olygraph is a psychophysiological approach to credibility assessment with the emphasis on the
sychological aspects. If an examinee lies in response to a question, it engenders an emotional
action that in turn creates changes in body functions.

The physiological parameters monitored and scored by numerical analyses in the testing session
include: Respiration, Electrodermal Activity, Brachial Artery Blood Pressure.

On Monday March 4, 1996, Mr. Stuparyk attended at Altech Investigations, 211 Consumers
IRoad, suite 303, North York, Ontario, for a specific-issue Polygraph assessment. The subject

as introduced to the examiner at 10:48 AM, by Paul Lo, President, Altech Investig_ations, he
- was invited into a suite, and the assessment commenced.

Baclzground information was received from the subject to assist in determing his suitability for N
the Polygraph examination. Following that the reason he was taking the Polygraph was fully W
discussed with him. ‘

The next step was to explain to the subject the principle of how the Polygraph worked, and what

each attachment on the instrument monitored.

. |All the questions that were to be asked were reviewed with the subject prior to commencing the
. .. -~ gexamination to ensure his understanding of them.

CONCLUSION
It is the opinion of this examiner based on the reactions demonstrated by the subject during the

examination that Mr. Stuparyk was telling the truth when he answered the following relevant
questions:

Tha cocument s umished by the AQency ol B fequest of the clenl. and ls STRICTLY CONFIDENTUAL end for clerts inkrmaiion ONLY. Cllent, In accepting B document. agreos 10 hold same b
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EXHIBIT: 03-08-96.3 _
There were many other questions asked during both polygraph
examinations. Furthermore the Examiner specifially said after
calibrating his machine that "you will be an excellent subject
ve will be able to tell whether or not you will be 1lying.
Why then are the reactions "irregular"?
Also, why were the results "inconclusive"?
Furthermore, why did it take 5 days before the results were sub
+ mitted. My research into forensics (ie. Polygraphs) indicates
that Examiners really just have to look at the scroll of
paper to determine their findings.

Another point worth noting at this time, is why would Altech
refuse to have both "issues" incorporated in one polygraph test?

(1)  Were you in Los Angeles at anytime on August 11th, 19937

Answer: No.

(2)  Were you present in the United States of America on August 11th, 19937

7Answer: No.
(3)  Are you lying, when you say you were in Toronto, Canada, all day on August 11th, 1993?
Answer: No. N
19957
Answer: No.

e to irregular reactions demonstrated by the subject during the examination regarding tl§e
second issue, the examiner was unable to make a conclusive finding. The following questions
were inconclusive:

(1)  Did you sexually assault Tracy White in Los Angeles?

| Answer: No. ' »~

(2) « On August 11th, 1993, did you assault Tracy White in anyway?

Answer: No. &
()  On August 11th, 1993, did you ever assault Tracy White sexually? *

Answer: No.

LI S5 RS e RS EE &
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INDEX-DIVIDER:

POLYGRAPH, ICI

(INTERNATIONAL CORPORATE INVESTIGATORS INC.)

EXHIBITS:
o 02-12-96.1.A
e 02-12-96.1.B
o 02-12-96.2.C
e 02-12-96.2.D
e 02-15-96.1

e 02-15-96.2.A
e 02-15-96.2.B
¢ 02-15-96.3
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02-12-96 @ 14:00 EST
nt File: POLYGRAPH

international Corporate investigators inc.
ATTN. John McClinton

1200 Speers Rd., Suite #17,

Oakville, Ontario, Canada

LoL 24

(416} 480-5021

Re. SYNOPSIS FOR POLYGRAPH PREPARATION

Mr_ McClinton,
The following are particutars that surround the crime that | have been accused of committing by the LAPD and the FBI:

The 4 charges pending in Los Angeles against Matthew N. Stuparyk, and other particulars on file are:
STALKING : (646.9A),

BAIL=$75,000.00

LAPD INVESTIGATOR: Detective “Q" (818)-756-8553

VICTIM: former USC student Tracy White (of Maryland), member of Delta Gamma sorority at USC.

LOCATION OF CRIME: Los Angeies, California

DATE CRIME TOOK PLACE: August 11, 1993

TIME CRIME TOOK PLACE: Unknown to me.

THE ACCUSED: Matthew N. Stuparyk, 11 Guildcrest Dr. , Scarborough., Ontario, Canada, M1E 1E2, 416-267-8628,
former student of USC, former med student of Spartan Heatth Sciences Medical School, born: November., 16, 1967,
physical appearance: 59", ~200 Ibs, brown eyes, black hair, corrective lenses.

....'....O..'-b

o FBIAGENTS: would not identify themselves telephonically (also, the date of my first suspension from medical school, |

noticed 2 men that | had never seen at the school before. | speculate these person's to be representatives of the FBI)
INS F-1 VISA #: unknown

o |NS-194#:404-15225-7T01

2. Verify the authenticity of the Amex Card summary, and Account Information:

e« CARDMEMBER: Matt Stuparyk, 11 Guildcrest Dr. , Scarborough, Ontario, Canada, M1E 1E2.

e ACCOUNT NUMBER: 3731-349986-04009,

e EXAMINE THREE RECEIPTS/STATEMENTS: dated 08-11-83, ALL INDICATING BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENTS IN
SCARBOROUGH, CANADA (not one of the receipts indicate an establishment in Los Angeles where the rape took
place). The reference numbers, corresponding item numbers, and other particulars are:

e 027, INV#S39052, Golden Griddle Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $18.98, purchased 08-11-8G.

o 008, INVIK378963, Swiss Chalet BBQ Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $24.55, purchased 08-11-83.

e 009, INV#378958, Swiss Chalet BBQ Restaurant, Scarborough, Ontario, $24.42, purchased 08-11-83.

e INFERENCES: The signatures an all Amex invoices show a single user. Authenticity of the aforementioned invoices
indicate- Matthew Stuparyk did visit three establishments (all restaurants) in Scarborough, Ontario, Canada, on August
11, 1953 (the day when the crimes took place against Tracy White).

A. AIR CANADA TICKET: Toronto —® Los Angeles

s FLIGHT 793

s  TICKET SERIAL #:014-448-635-1995

o DATE OF FLIGHT:August, 13, 1963

s  TIME OF FLIGHT:amrival in LA, 21:15 PST

s STATUSY2

¢  ORIGIN:Toronto, Ontario, Canada (Toronto Intemational Airport)

¢  DESTINATION: Los Angeles, California, U.S.A (LAX)

e ACCOMMODATIONS: Vagabond inn (3101 S. Figueroa, LA, CA, 213-746-1531). USC campus area.

EXHIBIT: 02-12-96.1.A

DEDUCTIONS:See EXHIBIT 02-12-96.B
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INFERENCES: Matthew Stuparyk did trave! from Toronto o Los Angeles on August 13, 1893, amived in LA @ 21:15
PST.
Mr. McClinton, | would pleaseaskMywmﬁnhQsoﬁommemechmm,muﬁsMHeﬁecﬁWNMeM

notontydidlnotcommnmecrimeagainstTracyWhlhe.bmdso,leasnotinthe Country, let alone, the City (LA)
where the crime took piace on August 11, 1893.

1 DID NOT RAPE OR COMMIT ANY OTHER CRIMES AGAINST TRACY

WH'TE, or for that matter any other woman of society.

This was and is a series of fabricated charges sgainst an innocent member of society. Nothing more! Nothing less!
Thank-you,

Matt

EXHIBIT: 02-12-96.1.B

DEDUCTIONS: There is obviously more than sufficient information

on this page and the accompanying page for the Polygraph

Examiner to contruct the mechanics of the test with the desires
that Mr. Stuparyk had requested in the final paragraphs of this
page.

Well, when I phoned Mr. McClintock for confirmation of these
documents being received on the 13th of February, 1996, his reply
was that,"I will not construct the test to prove/dispute if

you were in the US on 07-11-93."

After several minutes trying to explain to him that my solicitation
for his services was based on this premise(because I do want to
substantiate the fact that I was not in the country on the date

of the crimes against Tracy White).

He said that if you want to have that issue incorporated in a
polygraph test, we must construct a separate test, at an additional
cost of $650.00 plus tax. ' .

With all of this information, available to him 2 days prior to

our meeting at his office, he proceeded to guestion me in a room
that did in fact have an vidoe camera in the corner, and without
question was wired for sound.

His questioning was very aggressive, and he was trying to throw
words in my mouth. I was very eager to get on to the scheduled
test, I hac actually permitted this manipulative piece of garbage
to continue on. In any case, one notable phrase that he repeated,
several times was "Well, that was then, and your different now
right?"

After, his little fiasco he suprised me by telling me that he would
not perform the test, until I had seen and been approved by

a psychiatrist. (despite EXHIBIT:02-15-96.1) 405
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ni
CONTENTS OF THIS ENVELOPE:

1. Business Lettor Re. SYNOPSIS: 12, 288 bytes, 2 pages, 3, 3037
characters, SO paragraphs, 80 lines.

2. Calendar-Re. August 1993; S85456 bytes, 1 page, color graphical

-

3. Amex Recelpts: 5 pages, ALL CLEAR copies.

4. Alr Caaidii FIlGiht I1ifo: 2 bages, T CLEAR copy, 1 poor copy.
e

DEDUCTIONS: See EXHIBIT 02-12-96.1.C

¢



02-15-96 @ 1)&0 EST
int File: POLYGRAPH

Dr.H.K. Schunk

6039 Kingston Rd.
Scarborough, Ontario, Canada
(416) 282-2242
Re. SUITABLE POLYGRAPH SUBJECT
Dr. Schunk,

The following criteria must be assessed, to provnde insight into the analytical approach
necessary, in interpreting a POLYGRAPH TEST'. Being a practicing physician, would you please
assess Matthew N. Stuparyk (the candidate for the Polygraph Test) on the succeeding
parameters:

Psychopathic liar: yes f no
Demented or abnormal person: yes

Emotionally upset: yes ; no
A person with a heart condition: yes 7 no
A person who is imprisoned for prolonged periods: yes g no
A person who is hungry or thirsty: yes : no
A drunk: yes ¢ no
A person who is under *“age of reason”: yes v no
Persons under medication or narcotics: yes «___no
A person overtired: yes v __no
A person suffering from a cold, sneezing, or coughing: yes g no
A person suffering from emphysema: yes no

L

(Dr. Schunk), have hereby evaluated the patient,

Stuparyk), on thuforementnonemto the best of my abiji
Dated this__[3 _day, of

, 1996 at } O Eastern Standard Time.

DR. H. K. SCHUNK
8039 KINGSTON ROAD
VEST HILL, ONT. M1C 1KS

PHONE 282-2242

! Basically th!instrument is a device for measuring autonomic nervous system responses in terms of blood pressure, pulse
rate, respirstion rate, and galvanic skin response. in theory when a person tells a e, fear of detection causes uncontroliable
reactions in these physiological areas which the polygraph indicates with inked fnes on & moving paper scrol.

o GeelEfel
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02-15-96 @ 14:00 EST
Int File: POLYGRAPH

international Corporate Investigators Inc.
Atin. John McClinton

1200 Speers Road, Unit #17

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

(416) 460-5021

RE. Architecture, Implementation, and coordination of the Polygraph Test on subject-
Matthew N. Stuparyk

Mr. John McClinton,

This document is intended to provide confirmation on the intentions for solicitation of services by
Matthew N. Stuparyk, and the corresponding services provided by international Corporate
investigators Inc..

Matthew Stuparyk’s solicitation of services, specifically, a Certified Polygraph Examination, to
corroborate the fact that Matthew N. Stuparyk did not rape, attempt to rape, stalk, assault,
attempt to assault, or violate Tracy White in any way, shape or form (i.e. burglary of any
premise owned or visited by Ms. White etc.), on the 11th day of August, 1993.

Hence, the mechanics of the aforementioned Certified Polygraph Test, should be architectured,
and coordinated for the sole purpose of determining whether or not Matthew N. Stuparyk
committed the preceding crimes on the 11th day of August, 1993.

in no way, should the administration of the test involve questions not pertaining to the
architecture’ described above.

Furthermore, Mr. John McClinton (Certified Forensic Polygraph Examiner, representing
International Corporate Investigators Inc.), will naturally, as defined by his profession and
designation, hereby adhere to all ethical, and moral statues.

The culmination of the Polygraph Examination?, will occur upon that moment when the results,
complete with a transcript and/or log of all questnons and responses, are submitted to the
subject-Matthew N. Stuparyk.

R John McClinton, acknowledge and understand all information contained
herein, on this day of , 1996,

1, Matthew Stuparyk, have hereby described the intentions and desires of
this Examination for which | willfully solicited, on this day of .
1996.

EXHIBIT:02-15-96.2.38

DEDUCTIONS: After I had agreed to take a seperate polygrph to corroberate
the fact that I was not in the country of the US. the day of the crime, the
day before the crime, or the day after the crime. Mr. McClinton (former

Cana gl a0 BrlY sl Stdd ok SESRRAS #R-8@P rd 8 BrAL FIBERK response fo nomar

questions and to deliberate les; this to also to include the senes of filer’ questions interspersed with ‘key’ questions
tzvecessary in the engineering of the Certified Polygraph £xamination.

The Polygraph Examnination to be administered fo Matthew N. Stuparyk, has the folowing tentative date and time-February
15, 1996 @ 14.00 Eastern Standard Time.
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02-15-96 @ 14:00 EST
int File: POLYGRAPH

International Corporate Investigators inc.
Attn. John McClinton

1200 Speers Road, Unit #17

Toronto, Ontario, Canada

(416) 460-5021

RE. Architecture, Implementation, and coordination of the Polygraph Test on subject-
Matthew N. Stuparyk

Mr. John McClinton,

This document is intended to provide confirmation on the intentions for solicitation of services by
Matthew N. Stuparyk, and the corresponding services provided by Intemational Corporate
Investigators Inc..

Matthew Stuparyk’s solicitation of services, specifically, a Certified Polygraph Examination, to
corroborate the fact that Matthew N. Stuparyk was not in the City of Los Angeles, the County of
Los Angeles, the state of California, or for that matter the country of The United States of
America, on 11th day of August, 1993.

Hence, the mechanics of the aforementioned Certified Polygraph Test, should be architectured,
and coordinated for the sole purpose of determining whether or not Matthew N. Stuparyk was in
the United States on August 11, 1993.

In no way, should the administration of the test involve questions not pertaining to the
architecture’ described above.

Furthermore, Mr. John McClinton (Certified Forensic Polygraph Examiner, representing
interational Corporate Investigators inc.), will naturally, as defined by his profession and
designation, hereby adhere to all ethical, and moral statues.

The culmination of the Polygraph Examination?, will occur upon that moment when the results
complete with a transcript and/or log of all questlons and responses, are submitted to the
subject-Matthew N. Stuparyk.

I, John McClinton, acknowledge and understand all information contained
herein, on this day of , 1996.

I, Matthew Stuparyk, have hereby described the intentions and desires of
this Examination for which | willfully solicited, onthis ____________ day of

1996.

EXHIBIT:02-15-96.2.8
DEDUCTIONS: Mr. McClinton refused to sign this because "I incorporate

! This architecture or design to include the MECHANICS NECESSARY TO CALIBRATE the subject’s response to ‘normal’
questions and to deliberate fes; this to aiso to include the series of ‘filer’ questions interspersed with ‘key’ questions:
necessary in the engineering of the Certified Polygraph Examination.

2 The Polygraph Exarnination to be administered to Matthew N. Stuparyk, has the folowing tentative date and time-February
15, 1996 @ 14:00 Eastern Standard Time.

411



INTERNATIONAL CORPORATE INVESTIGATORS INC.

"Specialists in Polygraph and Private Investigations"
Date: | February 15th, 1996
Bill | Mr. Matthew Stuparyk
To:
Invoice # 90096
BALANCE DUE: 160.50
Description Amount
Consultation Fees 150.00
GST #R124617226 10.50
EXHIBIT:02-15-96.3
DEDUCTIONS: The test was scheduled for this day. Bpt, Mr. McClinton
fellt that he needed to question me and my father. He repeatly demanded
that he speak with my father after the 2 hour questioning period he
had with me. He refused three requests of mine:
1.| To sign and date EXHIBIT: 02-15-95.2.A
2. To sign and date EXHIBIT: 02-15-95.2.B
3. To structure the mechanics of the test so that the results would
jililustrate that I was not in the country of the US| on August 11, 1993
(The date of the crime)..
4. To take the test as it was scheduled for-02-15-B3. He said that he
could not give the test until I have been accesged by a psychiatrist
tirat i t 4 i
Thank You. TOTAL: 160.50
OAKVILLE: 905-844-0289 TORONTO: 416-460-5021 SUDBURY: 705-688-6065
FAX: 905-844-7907 HAMILTON: 905-317-6580 TOLL FREE: 1-800-530-0195
HEAD OFFICE: 1200 SPEERS ROAD. SUITE 33. OAKVILLE, ONTARIO L6L 2X4 4 1 2




INDEX-DIVIDER:

SEMEN

EXHIBITS:
e 02-09-96.1.A
e 02-09-96.1.B
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ed-Chem Laboratories Limited
BIOCHEMISTRY HEMATOLOGY PULMONARY FUNCTION SEROLOGY RADIOIMMUNOASSAY

S

8150 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST
SCARBOROUGH, ONTARIO M 1B 5K2

TEL: {416) 287-1010 1-800-268-4230 FAX: (416) 287-4832

PARASITOLOGY _ MICROBOLOGY _CYTOLOGY __ CARDIOLOGY _ NUCLEAR MEDICINE QUALITY, CARE AND SERVICE
PRESIDENT: GORA ADITYA, B.Sc.
- NO REF STUPARYK MATTHEW M 67 11 16 120-365725-A
|
‘ 11 GUILDCREST DR DR. M. STUPARYK-109 v Bk.02 09 |
| o 282-1119 |
_.416-267-8321 - 086264 8264596431}5—-]
ANDROLOGY
SEMEN ANALYSIS FOR FERTILITY : |
Fertility more difficult outside the ranges provided.
Data are based on 2-3 abstinence days.
>» VOLIUME: 1.0 mL (1.5 - 5.0)
>3 VISCOSITY: DECREASED
MOTTILITY: 57 % (> 40)
>3 CONCENTRATION (Count) . 272.0 M/mL (20.0 - 250.0)
ACTIVITY: Moderate (moderate-vigorous)
FORWARD PROCRESSTON: Moderate (moderate-high)
NORMAL: MORPHCI.OGY : 75 % (> 50)
WHITE BLOOD CELL COUNT: < 0.1 M/mL (< 1.1)
pH : 7.0 (7.0 - 7.8)
Abstinence: 2 days
Time of collection: 10:15 h
Sample produced: at laboratory
EXHIBIT: 02-09-96.1.A
DEDUCTIONS: See EXHIBIT: 02-09-96.1.B
Page 1
“ 365725 96 02 14 13:20
A REFERENCE RANGES ARE IN PARENTHESES. 4 4
»INDICATES RESULT FLAGGED FOR YOUR ATTENTION o e , - , : _i_g
OF-0475 *06/94 HEMATOLOGY RESULTS REFER TO WHOLE BLOOD. ALL OTHER VALUES PERTAIN TO SERUM OR PLASMA UNLESgb;rHERWISE INDICATED.




Y . B TS P P SIS, e N O AP e NI I 8150 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST
SCARBOROUGH, ONTARID M1B 5K2 .
) - - - - ,
Med Chem La borator'es lelted TEL: (416) 287-1010 1-800-268-4230 FAX: (416) 287-4832

BIOCHEMISTRY HEMATOLOGY PULMONARY FUNCTION SEROLOGY RADIOIMMUNOASSAY

PARASITOLOGY  MICROBOLOGY __ CYTOLOGY  CARDIOLOGY _ NUCLEAR MEDCNE ~ GUALITY, CARE AND SERVICE
PRESIDENT: GORA ADITYA, B.Sc.
NG REF STUPARYK MATTHEW M €7 11 16 120-365725-2A
11 GUILDCREST DR DR. M. STUPARYX-1(9 B8 02 09
N i 282-111%
416-267-8321 e 086264 82645396431~
MICROBIOLOCGY
MICROBIOLOGICAL EXAMINATION - SEMINAL FLUID
GRAM STAIN: .
No pus cells or bacteria seen;
CULTURE: Mixed skin flora. No Neisseria gonorrhoeae
isolated.
EXHIBIT: 02-09-96.1.B i
DEDUCTIONS: Serology not perfomed. But, other particulars are noted
above. ‘
Page 2
365725 96 02 14 13:20
A REFéRENCﬁ RANGES ARE IN ;AREWHE;ES. ' ‘ 5
»INDICATES RESULT FLAGGED FOR YOUR ATTENTION e e . ‘ 1
OF-0475 " 06/94 HEMATOLOGY RESULTS REFER TO WHOLE BLOOD. ALL OTHER VALUES PERTAIN TO SERUM OR PLASMA UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
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EXHIBITS:

® & & 0 0 9 0 0 0 00 00 0 s 0 0 e o

INDEX-DIVIDER:

SURVEILLANCE, COMPUTER

01-05-96.1.A
WORDLOCK 1
WORDLOCK.2
WORDLOCK3
WORDLOCK 4
WORDLOCKS
WORDLOCK 6
WORDLOCK.7
WORDLOCKS
WORDLOCK 9
WORDLOCK 10
WORDLOCK 11
WORDLOCK.12
WORDLOCK 13
1A
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e - FIELD SERVICE REPOR
: . - RAPPORT DE SERVICE
mers Inc.  ServicePartenaires Inc.

e EXMIBAT: 01069, 1.

’ CUSTOMER ) . e CALL NO.

! uENT HA”}C{W - . = g — s — N DAPPEL ) 2)? j’ ?
STREET ADDRESS E : _ _ " DISPATCHDATE ECTE méws
ADRESSE L) Gur N a2 </ A
g o », peiccl POSTAL_TELEPHONENELERONE || SRUCERE . T TSR N,
L s el B R eea sy P e

. s ol
INVOICE TO : - -
ACTURER A " DESWE /(/// = r/
STREET ADDRESS *

. ADRESSE | :

} Ty

R 1Y

; EQUIPMENT TVRE EQUIPMENT TYPE 35“};% ggme

. o'moré - ‘oshs;non {NOTES ' } 'No. R R R
. L 1.1 1 I .
i L 1 [ | [ L1
: I I T O
NEW ECUTP . —

‘NEW EQUIP. TYPE :
NOUVELLE SORTE D" EOUIP .

©OECHT KIT TEID Tscu'z KIT NO . .-. DATE/DATE TebHs kit w . DATE/DATE
ICH1 N*DE /5[ ( TECH2 & DE KIT LR © . |TECH3 NeD
-l L% 77-7/% il R |-
I WENSES / MREAGE /MULAGE Y ZONE - - YEXPENSES /DEPENSESY MREAGE /MLLAGE Y JONE - . Y EXPENSEG/OEPENSESY MLEAGE/MILAGE Y ZONE
R . y - . - - . e ‘s R '1:,'. . g . .. i !

TUAL W WLVEL YE LEAVE TRSE ASAVE TIME N WVEL TRME
RS OAMWEE | TIPS DEPANT -t ? TEAPS DEMACE Mv& “Dm Mwm '-'lnun MM -*lm& Mb‘m TIPS DEPART -Gllw mém '-stolu,

'—c‘vpvm-tu.m m‘mﬁnm-mn cone MINC TRE 4O VYRMPS VAR ¥ . | CODE u‘um!’a’svugm COOE | MMBC TME-NO V/TEMPS WARE 8 . {COOE || NISC TRME MO MTEUPS vane 32 § CODE
" STARY

SIARTIERART I STopanatt Srorroenant | svosiamntt gmumn | e | sramvoerant l STOPIARRET

= - s Ik DATE PROCESSED/DATE DE PROCESSION

OFFICE USL (rNLY
UTILIZATION DU BUREAU IFSR 331120

T2 cuswuznlz CLIENT o AT -

IDEPART | STOPIARRE Y

~*1 AEV. 1v/90




Volume in drive C is MATT

i Volume Serial Number is 0024-0816
' Directory of C:\WINDOWS

‘_

SYSTEM
nEFM
SYM

mSAPPS

. TWAIN

ONTROL

ETWORKS
PACKAGER

* DBRUSH
' ..EADME
- SYSINI

RINTER

ERMINAL

INFILE

. WININI
| WRITE

ARDFIL

" _ARDS

CLIPBRD

FAXP
_MM386
FAXOPT

E

| ~Lossary

AXVIEW

MORICON
iTMPEXP
* PLAYER

+SHEART

MSMAIL
. RINTMA

PDESKJ

PROGMAN

*CHDPLU

S

'S

HLP
EXE
HLP
TXT
EXE
EXE
INI
INI
COM
TXT
INI
INI
INI
INI
EXE
EXE
BMP
EXE
EXE
DLL
EXE
WRI
EXE
EXE
WRI
WRI
WRI
EXE
EXE
WRI
EXE
EXE
DLL
EXE
DLL
EXE
DLL

DLL
DLL
HLP
EXE
HLP
EXE
GRP
EXE
HLP

<DIR>
<DIR>
<DIR>
<DIR>
<DIR>
<DIR>
<DIR>

129,554
244,255
67,299
53,459
256,192
196,960
3,051
16,677
50,904
1,637
28

943

0

314
3,712
489,808
630
117,536
166,302
214,992
302,528
69,120
76,480
183,376
47,232
95,744
64,128
148,160
170,464
22,272
244,976
93,184
148,528
79,360
65,024
120,926
93,584
55,457
89,088
118,864
66,560
12,896
112,640
76,521
71,824
3,835
115,312
104,115

01-04-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-05-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
11-14-95
11-11-93
11-11-93
11-11-93
11-11-93
11-11-93
11-11-93
12-02-95
02-28-96
11-15-95
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-28-96
01-04-80
01-04-80
11-01-93
11-01-S3
11-01-93
10-05-94
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-9°3
11-01-93
11-01-9°3
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
02-28-96
11-01-93
11-01-93

=2
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:57a
:57a
:01a
:59a
:37a
:18a
:29p
:11a
:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:1la
:1lla
:2la
:2la
:26p
:21la
:21la
:39%a
:21la
:48p
:1la
:1lla
:lla
:00a
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:1lla
:1la
:lla
:lla
:l1lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:1la
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:1la
:lla
:1lla
:1la
:lla
:lla
:1la
:1lla
:1la
:lla
:39%a
:1la
:1lla

EXHIBIT:WORDLOCK.1
DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit
WORDLOCK.13

418



>OL
; SCHEDMS
" IINFILE
‘ 'GPOMGR

WINTUTOR

| “INTUTOR

WFXPROT

CALC
CLIPBRD
: SFAX

" ..SREMIND

NOTEPAD
BRUSH |
IFEDIT

PIFEDIT

| PROGMAN

. ECORDER

<EGEDIT

. SOUNDREC

ERMINAL

INHELP
WRITE
" "RCADE
" WCAS

AWCLASS1

AWCLASS2

NFAXIO
--NT30
- CALC

- ANYON

ARDFILE

CASTLE
“YARMAP

HARMAP
AIMES
ZLIPSRYV|
. LOCK
' DNTROL
, CONTROL
. “ING

LLSCHED

EFAXRUN
' GYPT
. {PAND
- AXCODE(
- BAXCOVE!
AXMGR
.. [MEM
HONEY

[ TRKERNEL

’SHLP
LINEARI:
MAIL
L »)
I JHEARTS
NETFAX

[P )

L

")TEPAD

': \CKAGE
PBRUSH

AMDRI

EXE
DLL
HLP
DLL
DAT
EXE
DLL
EXE
HLP
HLP
EXE
EXE
HLP
EXE
HLP
HLP
EXE
EXE
EXE
HLP
HLP
HLP
BMP
DLL
DLL
DLL
DLL
DLL
HLP
MID
HLP
BMP
EXE
HLP
WAV
EXE
EXE
EXE
INI
WAV
DLL
DLL

BMP

EXE
DLL
DLL
EXE
SYS
BMP
DLL
SYS
DLL
WRI
INI
HLP
DLL
HLP
HLP
DLL
SYS

180,688
75,968
80,448
80,224
57,356

124,416
11,776
43,072
28,571
47,718
28,944

- 32,736

40,269
55,168
33,270
30,911
39,152
32,336
51,305
36,279
26,960
36,971
630
11,264
19,456
18,432
18,944
12,800
18,076
33,883
24,810
778
22,016
10,797
15,920
19,456
16,416
15,872
4,507
11,598
7,680
22,016
630
16,378
14,848
24,576
10,240
29,136
854
6,144
4,548
28,672
39,552
620
13,048
16,384
13,894
21,156
6,766
5,873

11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-9°3
11-01-9°3
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-893
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-9°3
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-0°3
02-17-96
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
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:1la
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
tlla
:lla
:1la
:1lla

:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:1la
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:1la
:1l1la
:1lla
:1la
:1la
:1lla
:lla
:13a
:1lla
:1la
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:lla
:lla
:1la
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:1la
:1la
:1lla
:lla
:1lla
:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla

EXHIBIT:

DEDUCTIONS:

wordlock.2
see exhibit wordlock.1l3
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- -

ASSTAR
RECORDE
PECORDE

EDBRIC
~EGEDI1T
REGEDIT

INGIN

INGOUT
RIVETS
~CRNSAVE

IGVIEW
SMARTDRV
SOL

OUNDREC
.QUARES
SSFLYWIN
~SMARQUE

SSTARS
TASKMAN
THATCH

RNOFF
+RNSCHED
WININIT

INLOGQ

INMINE
WINMINE
**INVER

IGZAG
_DEFAULT
DOSPRMPT

1
R

TR

<

SBOTMP
.AAIN
ACCESSO
" ETWORK

AMES
STARTUP
2PPLICAT

FWSYS
oHARES
QBASIC

DIT
_BASICO00
WINFILE
“YSTEM

IN
NET
WINPHONE

YSTEM
« ROCD
MPLAYER

PDSKJE

OBJ281
DOSAPP
T-EAD45
- BRUN30

INSO036
HPSETLOf

JRENG3
+ 8N32
3DRENG

-3

NGQWO

EXE
DLL
HLP
BMP
HLP
HLP
WAV
WAV
BMP
SCR
EXE
EXE
HLP
HLP
BMP
SCR
SCR
SCR
EXE
BMP
DLL
DLL
EXE
BMP
EXE
HLP
EXE
BMP
PIF
PIF
COB
GRP
GRP
CGRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
CFG
PWL
PIF
PIF
PIF
INI
CLN
CLN

INI
SYD
GRP
INI
P00
TMP
INI
DLL
DLL
“MP
TXT
DLL
3DR
DLL

13,312
10,414
18,200
630
22,681
15,731
10,026
5,212
630
5,328
6,016
45,145
13,753
17,686
630
16,160
16,896
17,536
3,744
598
4,256
12,960
26,615
38,518
27,776
12,754
3,888
630
545
545

0
9,923
14,867
4,992
3,738
1,336
59,780
840
€622
545
545
545
634
2,091
3,565
4,096
649
2,676
5,183
179
1,272
0

666
514,832
398,416
9,728
8,664
245,760
107,008
356,078

11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-°3
11-01-93
11-01-93
11-01-93
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-06-80
02-28-96
02-28-96
02-28-96
02-28-96
02-28-96
02-28-96
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-28-96
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-22-96
01-04-80
02-28-96
11-27-95
01-04-80
01-04-80
11-28-95
04-18-95
05-12-93
12-12-95
01-05-80
06-01-95
06-02-95
06-01-95

.
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:1lla
:lla
:lla
:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:1l1a
:lla
:lla
:lla
:lla
:lla
:lla
:1la
:1lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:1lla
:1lla
:lla
:1la
:1lla
:1lla
tlla
:1la
:1la
:29a
:29a
:28a
:3%a
:3%a
:39%9a
:3%a
:39%a
:39%a
:31a
:31la
:33a
:33a
:39%a
:39%a
:39%a
:39%a
:24p
:00a
:27p
:39%a
:23p
:54p
:39%a
:37p
:48p
:00a
:15p
:36a
:05p
:16a
:05p

EXHIBIT:wordlock.3
DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock.l



- 3DR32
" L.DG32

SETUP

3DR
DRSYS
3DRUT

DR
ETUP1

WRLDVIEW
EG
UESKJETC
HPVC
PVCNFIG
PVDSM
TEMP

" "RI

PWININI

~ AIRTM

' _ELTEST
. DELTEST

. GOCSERY

OMPUSER
nININIIX
WORDLI
" CRORE2ZD
™
WINTEL
ey
ELESCAN
«D
ASYM
OBJ300E
X
2Y .
*DOBEACR
TMFONTS
_INS0363
INS0463
SCHAT

4

4

AX
UPERVOI
NETSCAPE
wINCOMM
ISWIN
uSCOPE
DLWIN
QUISINT
EGDATZ
SYSTEM
“EAD40
NTPACK
IM

»

. DELRINAW

'INCO
..EGLOAL

. MSWORKS

- WINZIP

ISWORKS
IICROSQF
MSOFFICE

DLL
DLL
DLL
DLL
EXE
INI
EXE
INI
INI
DAT
INI
HLP
EXE
EXE
000
HLP
OLD
GRP
EXE
GRP
CIM
INI
INI
INI
INI
PFB
GRP
PFB
INI
TMP
PFB
PFB
GRP
QLC
_MP
_MP
GRP
LOG
INI
INI
GRP
INI
LOG
INI
INI
INI
GRP
DAT
OLD
DLL
INI
INI
GRP
INI
EXE
REG
INI
GRP
INI
INI

64,512
34,304
21,504
375,808
15,872
le3
62,737
2,589
104
49,485
555
6,707
42,400
106,688
71,024
60,638
3,805
1,345
10,240
1,366
4,631
32
928
922
99
31,586
5,150
40,858
144
0
74,870
95,283
2,656
7,812
19,968
467,248
18,063
8,272
33
59
3,900
128
26,037
369
83
204
7,814
381
2,625
445,504
49
1,024
6,419
395
21,504
2,065
1,003
1,345
891
979

06-01-95
06-01-95
06-01-95
06-01-95
06-01-95
01-04-80
07-06-94
02-28-95
06-05-95
02-24-96
02-26-96
08-04-94
08-04-94
08-04-94
10-30-92
10-01-92
01-04-80
02-28-96
02-10-95
02-28-96
01-05-80
11-14-95
01-05-80
01-05-80
01-05-80
01-05-80
02-28-96
01-05-80
01-04-80
01-04-80
01-05-80
01-05-80
02-28-96
02-28-96
01-05-80
01-05-80
02-28-96
11-13-95
11-13-95
11-14-95
02-28-96
11-13-95
01-04-80
01-05-80
01-05-80
01-05-80
02-28-96
10-04-94
11-14-95
09-29-94
11-14-95
09-20-94
02-28-96
01-04-80
08-30-91
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-28-96
02-26-96
02-10-96

:05p

:05p
:05p
:05p
:37p
:43p
:28p
:06a
:06a
:59p
:05p
12:40a
12:25a
:00a

wooooouLIttn T

e
nown

"
N

:44p
:39%9a
142p
:39%a
:35a
:05p
:4la
:59%9a
:10p
:59a
:3%a
:59a
:3%a
:44a
:59a
:59%a
:39%a
:3%a
:13a
:13a
:3%a
:38p
:37p
:20p
:39%a
:46p
:14a
:24a
:14a
:24a
:39%a
12:00a

1:47a

€:40a

2:18a
12:00a

8:39a
11:14a
12:00a
11:27a
11:27a

8:39a
10:54p

7:23p

(-
WOOWWOWWOONNWWNONNNSDANOONO©DOOW

[

(o)

-
0oWwwWwwWR

:l1la

EXHIBIT: wordlock.4

:05p DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock.13
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WINZIP
PRONTIER
] RONTCOM
1NDEO
CCARD200
] JIOLE
1 _3FNTMAP
MSTXTCNV
~TEMBED
1 [NSOCK
TWAIN
GRAFLINK
' INHELP
1.3QUERY
EXCELS5
- JBCINST

JBCISAM
POWERPNT
FRAPHS
. RTGALRY
n INWORD6
MSACC20

o
]
Q
w
N
S0 A

DFT002
SPL191

. “MFOE29
WRFO000
WRF000

_ ~DFT290
“DFT270
SPL097

~SPLO61

. ~SPL270
SPLO70
<XCELS
_~MF2655,
[ MF2729

WRF0004

~WRF0005S

* ~DFT274F

ohoLAQARWN WO WH O =

GRP
INI
DLL
INI
EXE
DLL
INI
INI
INI
DLL
DLL
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI
INI

GRP

INI
EXE
INI
T™MP
GRP
01

GRP
TMP
T™MP
™P
T™P
T™MP
T™P
T™™P
TMP
T™MP
TMP
T™MP
T™P
TMP
TMP
TMP
TMP
XLB
T™P
T™P
TMP
TMP
T™P

DFT2516 "TMP

| +DFTO056 TMP_

. ~DFT1E6B

MF1C18
WRF2644
. "WRF2658
" TDFT1F11

T™P
TMP
TMP
TMP
™P

€,354
1,605
201,792
144
127,488
12,288
2,041
535

280
55,984
22,944
393

338

120
1,723
814

131
2,748
126

86
1,411
7,223
897
19,529
90
3,649
165

0

1,330
834
3,837

0

1,536

0

0
75,984
0
75,984
0

0

1,536

0

0
1,946,386
611,515
1,407,787
402,863
551

02-28-96
12-14-95
09-26-95
10-05-94
10-05-94
10-05-94
10-05-94
10-05-94
10-05-94
09-26-95
02-21-95
10-05-94
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-26-96
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-25-96
01-04-80
01-13-96
12-13-95
01-04-80
01-04-80
02-28-96
12-02-95
11-28-95
02-28-96
11-16-95
02-28-96
11-14-95
02-28-96
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-95
11-15-85
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
11-16-95
02-26-96
11-18-95
11-16-95
11-18-95
11-18-95
11-18-95
11-18-95
11-18-95
11-20-95
11-23-95
11-23-95
11-23-95
11-23-95

8:39a EXHIBIT: wordlock.5

1:06a DEDUCTIONS:

5:06p
12:00a
12:00a
12:00a
12:00a
12:00a
12:00a
5:08p
2:1la
12:00a
12:27p
12:27p
1:38a
12:27p
12:27p
10:41p
12:27p
4:43p
1i:1%a
12:27p
12:27p
:3%a
:03p
:52p
:3%a
:01p
:39a

(o
WHDNMWOMDNMNNNNOAOAOAAAONONANAADWOWOON O®
)
N
e/

3:1l1a
12:03a
6:25p
6:25p
6:25p
6:25p

see exhibit wordlock.13
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‘ ¢ ILEMAN

.'D?TOAl

- SMAIL

© "DFT122
ODFT2C2B " TMP ~

~ MPLAYER

- “DPFT396

e

- %

' -DFT121

-

i
t

e o gr

“WRS068

TDFT1C3
“WRS398
NRF078

“WRFO080
JFT2B5
DFT2D3

~FT106
© 3PL002
—DFT107
"~MF004F

PO Oor oM

NRF3442
“WRF344(3
3

TDFT167C
RFAXPUMP

MF0268
mSFFILE

ROGMAN
Iw
_FF_00
“MF0033
RAPHS
SQHM
“MF2556
NRF078
ARFO078

“MF2C18
SPL271
“MF044A
“WRF035
WRFO037
DFT065
“DFTO051
DFT1DO
DFT3E2
“DFT1D4

[N =N . B - W S )

DFT284

“DFT093
DFT274
WRF375

“WRF3764

."DFT337D
WRS185]
“MF372C

OUWNAMKAHNKKNWDWO

. DFT3E2A

DFT1D53
MF0502

: "WRF2761

WRF2775
DFT2322

“DFT286A

~SPL2602

TMP
TMP
INI

:

T™MP
™P
T™MP
T™MP
T™P
™P
T™P
TMP
T™MP
I™P
TMP
TMP
T™P
TMP
T™P
T™P
T™MP
I™P
T™P
TMP

1,816,063

0

0

122

0
1,536
e -0
0

0

116

0

346

667

835
1,332
5,083
18

440

53
241,894
0

1,536

0

196
791,553

1,53

1,53

0000000000 MROCOOQ

11-23-95  6:25p
11-24-95 8:43a
11-24-95 8:06a
11-18-95 3:37a
11-24-95 B:06a
11-24-95 8:06a
11-24-95.. 8:06a
11-24-95. 8:31a
11-24-95 8:43a
11-24-95 9:13a
11-24-95 8:43a
11-24-95 9:13a
12-02-95 9:18a
11-26-95 12:30p
11-26-95 12:30p
11-26-95.-12:30p .
11-26-95 12:30p
11-26-95 12:54p
12-02-95 9:19a
11-26-95 12:59p
12-02-95 11:42p
10-28-92 12:00a
11-28-95 4:54p
02-28-96 8:39%a
12-02-95 11:42p
12-03-95 8:56p
11-30-95 6:52p
12-12-95  6:13p
12-05-95 9:06a
12-03-95 9:50p
12-03-95 10:22p
12-03-95 9:50p
12-03-95 10:22p
12-05-95 9:09a
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 2:11p
12-10-95 5:37p
12-10-95 2:21p
12-10-95 2:31p
12-10-95 6:09p
12-10-95 3:8p
12-10-95 3:27p
12-10-95 5:47p
12-10-95 5:36p
12-10-95 5:36p
12-10-95 5:36p
12-10-95 5:59p
12-10-95 5:36p
12-10-95 5:36p
12-10-95 6:06p
12-10-95  6:15p
12-10-95 6:08p
12-10-95 6:08p
12-10-95 6:08p
12-10-95 6:08p
12-10-95  6:15p

¥

éEXHIBIT: wordlock.6

DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock.1l.
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~MF2631
“DFT373C
‘ {RF1032
* WRF1033
»~DFT1817
" SPTIATA
. 3FT2275
~WRS363
~RF065
" IF1321
“WRF065
~DFT3446.
* IFT364
© 3PL170
~SPLO55
~YRF324
AF1772
_“WRF324

TDFT166D.TMP

" JFT133A
* DOFT2C2
ETMLED
IF3621
IFOE1A
“WRF323
~"YRF325
' JFT086
'OFTOD3
“DFT271
SPL1AO
ARF252
~WRF252
~JFT170
" OFT112

“DFTUB50

~WRS035
MF1A16|
5PLO013
“WRF171
. 3PL025
ARF173|
~DFT1B6E
“OPTI94D
MF0145
~MF1F28
~SPLOB7
ARF037D
ARF0386

T™MP
™P
T™P
T™MP
™P
T™MP
T™P
TMP
T™MP
TMP
TMP

IMP.. .
T™P

TMP
TMP
TMP
T™™P
TMP

™P
™P

INI

T™MP

T™™P
TMP
T™MP
T™P
T™MP
T™P
TMP
TMP
TMP
TMP
T™P

™P

TMP
T™P
TMP
T™MP
TMP
TMP
T™MP
TMP
TMP
TMP
T™P
TMP
TMP

:“DFT101F TMP
| “DPT1E31 T™™MP

DFT0651
~“WRF0894
" “MFOC5C
NRF090
" DFT114
- “DFT1F5
DFT1B5
MF144D
“WRF3199
'DFTOBOP

TMP
T™MP
T™MP
TMP
™P
TMP
TMP
TMP
T™MP
T™P

0
0
0
1,536

[
u
w
[+

1,53

COO0OPOOMHRODOOOO

12-10-95
12-12-95
12-10-95
12-10-95

12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-12-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-12-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-85

12-13-85

12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-13-95
12-14-95
12-14-95
12-16-95

6:15p
12:58p
8:33p
8:33p
8:33p . .
-8:33p
8:33p
9:18p
12:08p
9:21p
12:08p
12:08p
12:08p
12:59p
12:09p
3:35p
12:59p
3:35p
3:35p.
3:35p
3:35p
6:14p
3:38p
7:55p
7:55p
7:55p
7:55p
7:55p
8:08p
9:40p
8:11p
8:11p
8:11p
8:11p
8:11p
9:40p
9:40p
7:04a
6:41a
6:29a
6:41a
6:41a
6:41a
7:04a
7:11a
11:34p
7:06a
7:06a
7:06a
~+F:06a
- 7:07a
7:11la
7:07a
7:11la
7:1la
7:11a
7:11a
6:07a
6:07a
1:27p

EXHIBIT:wordlock.7

DEDUCTIONS: see wordlock.13
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WRF3213 TMP
“~DFT1713 TMP
i DFT150B TMP
{..DFT1634 TMP

~WRS0647 TMP

| “DFT2640 TMP

DFT2
VBA

INI

{'MFZOBj T™MP
E T™MP

DFT12

" DFT124F TMP
. “SPL0648 TMP
| WRF2110 TMP
{ WRF2124 TMP
“*DFT220E TMP

! “DFT20
.  DFTO0
DFT29
i‘DFT3

>
=

WRS04
DFTOD
~MF261
~WRF099
WRF100
~DFT292
* “DFT317
SPL293
SPL1D3
. “WRS159
[ ~DPTOEO
{ DFTODL
.“DFTOD7
“DFTOD4
. SPL372
DFT331
. ~SPL1B2
. SPL255
SPL081
~SPL114
| ~spL242
WRF037
~WRF039

VWU WOoOOUVLOULOMNMWOPNOOFRFOWRO awhdod

oo dlggigg R

cEEEEEECEPEFEERECLEELELERR

g'DFT2F09 T™MP

DFT2C44™TMP

ARF0217 TMP

“MF1B27
WRF024
DFT094

"DFTOF4A
“*SPL034B TMP-

s

TMP
TMP
TMP
™P

spL212$ TMP
DFT2146 TMPD

‘ "MF261B|

TMP

, WRFO551 TMP

WRF057¢
+ “DFT3D0

" “DFT2242

TMP

™P

T™MP

' SPL043C TMP
"DFT0C34 TMP

"MF0450‘

T™MP

1,536 12-14-95 6:07a
0 12-14-95 6:07a

0 12-14-95 6:07a
1,536 12-16-95 12:02p
0 12-14-95 6:10a

0 12-14-95 6:24a

0 12-16-95 6:36a.

31 12-16-95 6:36a

0 12-17-95 3:58a

1,536 12-16-95 12:02p
0 12-16-95 12:02p.

1,343,910 12-16-95 1:31p
0 12-17-95 3:58a
1,536 12-17-95 3:58a
0 12-13-95 3:58a
0 I2-T/B5 3:58a
0-12-17-95-—3:59a
0 12-17-95 4:41a |
0 12-17-95 1:21p
0 12-17-95 4:09a
0 12-17-95 4:54a
0 12-17-95 1:19p
0 12-17-95 4:59a
1,536 12-17-95 4:59a
0 12-17-95 4:59a
0 12-17-95 4:59a
137,199 12-21-95 2:51p
1,811,206 12-23-95 9:09a
0 12-17-95 7:14a
1,536 12-25-95 4:14a
0 12-24-95 2:33p
1,536 12-25-95 4:14a
537,088 12-25-95 4:14a
137,754 12-21-95 2:49p
0 01-04-80 6:25p
73,054 12-23-95 9:10a
3,868 12-28-95 12:15p
14,343 12-28-95 12:37p
7,513 12-28-95  1:08p
7,513 12-28-95 1:23p
0 01-04-80 2:18a
1,536 01-04-80 2:18a
0 01-04-80 2:18a
0 01-04-80 2:18a
0 01-04-80 6:25p
0 01-04-80 5:30a
1,536 01-04-80 6:25p
0 01-04-80 6:25p
0 01-04-80 . 6:25p;
105,627 01-04-80 5:27a
203,623 01-04-80 6:25p
0 01-04-80 6:28p -
0 01-04-80 6:25p
0 01-04-80 6:28p
1,536 01-04-80 6:28p
0 01-04-80 6:28p
0 01-04-80 6:28p
203,623 01-04-80 6:29p
0 01-04-80 6:33p
0 01-04-80 6:29p

EXHIBIT: wordlock.S8
DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock.l
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"WRF042
: "WRF045
JFTOC5

*T JFT325
“SPL205

o ——

1F2102
“WRF100
“WRF103
JFT282

OFT2978

. “DFT2E],
NRF226
MFOD26

“WRF229

i TDFT101

DFT1E2

“DFT2124 T™MP._ . -

“~DFT043
' DFT1D§
WRS132

- “DFT2E1
" 'MF2E4A
WRF221]
“WRF224
~DFT223
DFT373
DFT357
~WRS236
WRF103
WRF105
“MF2E10
“DFT1E3
DFT1C1
~WRA072
~MF0457

{ DFTOAS5
WRS240

. “MF3F33
. DFT3E0
WRF030

7 TMP
5 TMP
4 TMP

JFT196E TMP

%

TMP
T™P
T™MP
TMP
TMP
T™MP
™P
T™MP
TMP
T™MP
TMP
T™MP
T™P
TMP
BAK
TMP
T™P
TMP
TMP
T™MP
TMP

“WRF033
. "DFT320

TMP
T™P

oHEdUT ON VOO WwOUbwhbhIHON VAN

. DFI3D31 T™MP
'DFT3A33 TMP. .

““DFT160
WRS218
DFT083

“WRF375
| “wrF378

' DFTOR6

“DPT341

* "WRS070

MF2F3D

™P
TMP
T™MP
TMP
T™MP

Whwwoiowm

TMP
TMP

& DPT3316 TMP. .

- “DFT1D5
: DFT3A4
WRF368
*“DFTO0C4
“WRF371

A TMP
4
B
1

T™P
™P —

F ™MD -

0 01-04-80 6:31p
1,536 01-04-80 6:31p
0 01-04-80 6:31p
0 01-04-80 6:31p ;
203,623 01-04-80 6:31p
0 01-04-80 6:35p ,
0 01-04-80 6:31p
0 01-04-80 6:34p
1,536 01-04-80 6:34p
0 01-04-80._ 6:34p
Q.01-04-80 6:34p
0 01-13:96 Y13I22p
0 01-12-96 7:47a
0 01-04-80 6:35p
1,536 01-12-96 7:47a
Q Q1-12-96_ 7:47a
@ 01-12-96....7:47a ,
0 01-13-96 8:41p
0 01-=313-96 3:25p
0 01-13:9612:40p
0 01-12-96 8:09a
0 01-13-96 1:22p
0 01-13-96 1:22p
0 01-13-96 1:23p
1,536 01-13-96  1:23p
0 01-13-96 1:23p-
0 01-13-96 3:12p
0 01-13-96 1:23p
0 01-13-96 2:22p
0 01-13-96  7:15p
1,536 01-13-96  7:15p
0 01-13-96 2:22p
0 01-13-96 7:15p
0 01-13-96 7:15p
209,408 01-13-96 9:09p
0 01-13-96 7:15p
0 01-13-96 8:49p
0 01-13-96  7:25p
18 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-13-96 9:16p
0 01-13-96 9:46p
1,536 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-13-96  9:46p
0-01-13-96 - 9:46p -
0 01-13-96 . 9:46p
0 01-13-96 9:48p
1,024 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-16-96 6:12p
0 01-13-96 9:57p
1,536 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-33-96- - 9:57p
0 01-13-96 10:00p
0 01-13-96 9:57p
0 01-13-96 10:54p
0 01-13-96 11:28p
0 01-13-96 11:02p
0 01-16-96 12:39p
0 01-13-96 11:23p
1,536 01-16-96 6:27p

EXHIBIT:

wordlock.9

DEDUCTIONS: see wordlock.13



'DFT1E36 TMP 0 01-16-96 12:39p
: “DFT1668 TMP 0 01-16-96 12:39p
. CWIN <DIR> 01-16-96 9:55p
* _LIPBRD INI 190 01-15-96  7:22p
“DFT3D77 TMP 33,280 01-16-96 6:27p
" “WRS2533 TMP 36,880 01-16-96 6:27p
OWERUP <DIR> 01-16-96 9:55p
CCSTYLES CCY 788 02-11-96 8:59a
POWERUP INI 5,673 02-11-96 8:49a
MFOF38 TMP 49,136 01-16-96 6:27p
MF3758 TMP 18 02-10-96 11:16p
“DFTOAQE TMP 0 01-18-96 12:46p
CCW_D02 CC$ 40,116 02-11-96 9:09a
WRF0218 TMP 0 01-17-96 4:47p
“WRF0258 TMP 1,536 01-17-96 4:47p
“DFT2511 T™MP 0.01-17-96 4:47p"
DFTI303 TMP 0 01-17-96 4:48p
WRA1416 BAK 250,880 01-18-96 1:51p
“MF3573 TMP 0 01-17-96 4:48p
DFT3C24 T™MP 0 01-19-96 5:36p
WRS1719 TMP 0 01-17-96 4:58p
“DFT363E TMP 0 01-18-96. 1:20p
“DFTOCZETMP ~ 0 01-1B-96~"4+54p -
DFT1B3B TMP 0 01-18-96 2:01p
“MF0641] TMP 0 01-18-96 2:10p
“WRF1035 TMP 0 01-18-96 2:10p
WRF1072 TMP 1,536 01-18-96 2:10p
» DFTOB51 TMP » 0 01-18-96 2:10p
“DFTO837 ITMP - 0 "0T<18-96 - 2:10p
"WRF1506 TMP 0 01-19-96 5:36p
DFT1448 TMP 0 01-18-96 2:10p
“WRF1534 TMP 1,536 01-19-96 5:36p
“WRS0190 TMP 0 01-18-96 2:35p
: DFT0404 TMP 0 01-19-96 536p
* T 0 01-19-96 5:36p
**DFT1208 TMP 0 01-28-96 1:29p
OFT041A TMP 0 01-18-96 5:31p
JFT21077 'TMP 0 01-18-96" 5:36p
“MF3F30, TMP 0 01-19-96 5:36p
“DFT3F3B TMP 0 01-19-96 5:46p
NRS2232 TMP 0 01-19-96 6:18p
“DFT280A TMP 0 01-19-96 6:28p
“MF0631| TMP 0 01-19-96 6:33p
NRF1375 TMP 0 01-19-96 6:33p
ARF1402 TMP 1,536 01-19-96 6:33p
“DFT0305 TMP 0 01-19-96 6:33p
WRF0930 TMP 0 01-22-96 1:56p
JFTOC10 TMP 0 01-19-96 6:33p
¥ _ -0~ 0I-20-96 &=Dba
| —wRs2358 ™TMOP 0 01-19-96 6:35p
‘¢ JFT3F48 TMP 0 01-20-96 8:24a
' WRF0958 TMP 1,536 01-22-96 1:56p
“DFT2E36 TMP 0 01-22-96 1:56p
JFT2971 TMP 0 01-22<96 " ~I:56p
" AF3E3F| TMP 0 01-22-96 2:28p
- “WRS2034 TMP 0 01-22-96 2:50p
“WRF3327 TMP 0 01-27-96 6:18a
-~ JFT0152 TMP 0 01-23-96 12:14p
- “WRF3369 TMP 1,536 01-27-96 6:18a
“DFT2134 TMP 0 01-27-96 6:18a

|

EXHIBIT: wordlock.10

DEDUCITONS: see wordlock.13



“DFT3B08 TMP 0 01-23-96 8:09a
“OFT2E44 TMP 0 01-27-96 6:18a
JRS2826 TMP 0 01-27-96 8:30a
“MF1902| TMP 0 01-27-96 6:19%9a
“DFT1F12 TMP. 0 01-28-96 2:07p
* JFT2612 TMP 0 01-28-96 3:31p
" ARF0260 TMP 0 01-28-96 2:41p
“WRF0287 TMP 1,536 01-28-96 2:41p
* JFT3D78 TME.___ .. 0 .01-28-96_..2:41p.
‘ YFT3B10 TMP 0 01-28-96 2:41p
TDFT3662 TMP 0 01-29-96 7:35a
“MF172E| TMP 0 01-28-96 2:42p
JFT3F03 TMP 0 01-28-96 2:59p
WRS2105 TMP 0 01-28-96 2:59p
“DFT2D2C TMP 0 01-29-96 . _2:36a
JFT3573 TMP 0 01-30-96 6:41a
JFT095B TMP 0 01-28-96 4:07p.
"WRF1101 TMP 0 01-29-96 2:59%a
“"YRF1129 TMP 1,536 01-29-96 2:59a
' DJFT2C0D TMP 0 01-29-96 2:59%a
“MFOAO3| TMP 0 01-29-96 5:59a
“DFT0341 TMP 0 01-29-96 3:00a
NRF2817 TMP 0 01-30-96 6:4la
ARS1981 TMP 0 01-29-96 4:37a
“DFT3E7C TMP 0 01-29-96 ~%3i52a
'WRF2845 TMP 1,536 01-30-96 6:43a
. DFT1E18 TMP 0 01-30-96 6:41a
“DFT1F4B TMP 0 01-30-96 6:41a
“WRS0343 TMP 1,024 01-30-96 6:43a
MF3E66| TMP 18 01-30-96 6:43a
DFT2A2E TMP 0 01-31-96 8:27a
'WRFZGOE TMP 0 01-30-96 3:11p
WRF2634 TMP 7,168 01-30-96  3:23p
DFT2225 TMP 0 01-30-96 3:11p
“DFT201B TMP 0 01-30-96 3:11p
. “DFT3F43 TMP 0 0I-30-96 3:22p
- ORDWIZ 1INI 150 01-30-96 3:25p
“WRS3138 TMP 0 01-30-96 11:04p
“DFT3F26 TMP 0 01-31-96 12:28p
MF0344 TMP 0 01-31-96 5:07a
DFT093C TMP 0 01-31-96 12:19p
“WRF1316 TMP 0 01-31-96 12:28p
WRF1357 TMP 1,536 01-31-96 12:28p
DFT2D4F TMP 0 01-31-96 12:28p
“DFTZ2FSDIMP " ~- - ~0701Z3I-96 12:28p
" “DFT1COR TMP 0 02Z-02-96 '10:09a
WRF0374 TMP 0 02-02-96 10:03a
WRF0414 TMP 1,536 02-02-96 10:03a
FT0248 TMP 0 02-02-96 10:03a .
MF2C1D TMP 0 01-31-96 12:30p
DFT002D TMP 0 02-02-96 10:03a
“DFT1762 TMP 0 02-09-96 3:52p
* “WRS1676 TMP 0 02-02-956 2:07p
. DFT235C TMP 0 02-04-96 10:22a
“DFT1C3B TMP 0 02-04-96 12:31p
- “MF246C TMP 0 02-04-96 9:57a
'WRF3575 TMP 0 02-06-96 2:52p
'WRF3602 TMP 1,536 02-06-96 2:52p
“DFTO30E T™MP 0 02-04-96..11:18p
DFT360B TMP " 0 02-06-96-  2:52p ¢

EXHIBIT:wordloci. it

DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock

13
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g.DFT3425 TMP 0 02-06-96  2:52p EXHIBIT: wordlock.1l2
"WRS1648 TMP 0 02-06-96 9:31p DEDUCTIONS: see exhibit wordlock.13
. ' DFTO56f7 TMP 0 02-09-96  3:54p
' “ DPT253A TMP 0 02-07-96 5:00p
 “MF390C| TMP 0 02-07-96  3:28p
' JFTOOSF T™MP 0 02-07-96 6:14p
' ARF1115 TMP 0 02-07-96 6:42p
“WRF1156 TMP 1,536 02-07-96 6:42p
“JFTO50F TMP 0 02-07-96 6:42p
" JIEW | GRP 7,609 02-28-96 8:39a
~DFT3D1f TMP 0 02-07-96 3:22p
'~“DFT0967 TMP 0 02-07-96 6:42p
' MF1A03| TMP 0 02-09-96 3:13p
OFT2720 TMP 0 02-09-96 1:14p
LVIEWP | INI 8,209 02-11-96 8:59%a
YRS3174 TMP 0 02-07-96 7:30p
JFT044C TMP 0 02-09-96 1:46p
~MFOD14| TMP 0 02-10-96 8:34p
~MF170C, TMP 18 02-10-96 8:52p
MF2500| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:03p
MF112F TMP 18 02-10-96 8:45p
“MF0706| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:05p
MFOB1B| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:10p
MF120A| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:12p
“DFT2A2F TMP 1,536 02-10-96 6:33p
‘”JF'I'ZAOﬁ T™P 0 02-10-96 6:33p
OFT282A TMP 1,536 02-10-96 6:33pP
~iF2B | TMP 0 02-10-96 6:56p
“MF2205| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:16p
MFOD41| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:17p
MF3D11| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:18p
“MF0239| TMP 18 02-10-96 9:22p
MF1F26| TMP 18 02-10-96 10:15p
MF3COF| TMP 1,512 02-10-96 10:18p
“MF3242| TMP 552 02-10-96 10:19p
“VMF3053| TMP 0 02-10-96 10:20p
MF0878| TMP 18 02-10-96 10:26p
“MF251a| TMP 18 02-10-96 11:00p
. POWERUPD GRP 3,893 02-28-96 8:39a
MF1810| TMP 18 02-10-96 11:11p
. MFOF1D| TMP 18 02-10-96 11:11p
 "MF2071| TMP 18 02-10-96 11:16p
"MF155F TMP 18 02-10-96 11:17p
MF2D28| TMP 18 02-11-96 5:36a
~0438 | TMP 0 02-10-96 11:19p
“MF382D| TMP 0 02-10-96 11:40p
MF120B| TMP 18 02-11-96 5:36a
MF2COF| TMP 18 02-11-96 5:36a
~MF2273| TMP 16,398 02-11-96 7:03a
MF284D| TMP 18 02-11-96 7:04a
MFOA1A| TMP 0 02-11-96 7:09a
“MFOCO1| TMP 0 02-11-96 7:15a
" “MF282B| TMP 0 02-11-96 7:25a
. MF0978| TMP 0 02-11-96 7:34a
¢ “DFT3303 TMP 0 02-19-96 5:03p
“WRF342D TMP 0 02-19-96 5:03p
" WRF3462 TMP 1,536 02-19-96 5:03p
..SOPREFS FEN 6,400 02-17-96  9:15p
MSOCLIP| FEN 4,480 02-17-96 9:15p |
DFTOD1E TMP 0 02-19-96 5:03p 4290




“DFTOFO
~*IRS045
* IF3209
* UFT375

~SPL2F1F
“ 1F2823)
" IRF114
“WRF116
TNFT236
* JFT2D6
* SPL282
“MF2809
‘ JFT124
" TRF033p2
~WRF038(7
~IFT2F04
" JFT2901
1472
“MF1A09

T™MP
TMP
T™P
T™P

T™MP
T™MP
TMP
TMP
T™MP
T™P
T™P
T™MP
™P
TMP
T™P
T™P
TMP
T™MP
T™MP

744 file(s)

1,53

e

1,53

-

n
W
)}

’

(e Yo} o

0

COAOMNOOOOOO0O0O

o

o X-X-X-X-Y-X-X-X-X=!

02-19-96 5:03p
02-19-96 5:04p
02-19-96 5:03p
02-25-96 4:03a
02-19-96  5:32p
02-19-95" 6€:08p
02-19-96 7:19p
02-24-96 9:08p
02-24-96 9:08p
02-24-96 9:08p
02-24-96 9:08p
02-24-96 11:29p
02-25-96 4:39a
02:25-96 4:35a
02-25-96 4:36a
02-25-96 4:36a
02-25-96 4:39a
02-25-96 4:39a
02-25-96:=:4:39a
02-25-96 - 4:39a
02-25-96 4:53a
02-25-96 4:53a
02-25-96 5:02a
02-25-96 4:55a
02-25-96 4:55a
02-25-96 4:55a
02-25-96 4:55a
02-26-96 3:48a
02-25-96 5:02a

24,652,664 bytes
6,045,696 bytes free

.EXHIBIT:wordlock.1l3

DEDUCTIONS:A11 of the filés.o6n this
Windows directory print out, have
corresponding dates and time.

These dates and times, are identicle
to the -dates and times of:the-lock
up s that occur while working on

a .doc in microsoft Word (Ver 6.0c)
Furthermore, notice the size of the
highlighted files. The majority of
these files have a 0 byte size.

In addition, notice all the files
dated 01-04-80 or thereafter. This
is when the computer ‘s internal
battery was replaced.

I wish I could give additional in-
formation, but, my expertiese on
computer*s is very limited.

But, I am sure if you present this
to a computer expert (i.e. some
IBMer's or even EX-IBMer's).they
will corroberate the claim, that

- this is, or could very well be,

a spin-off of the "surveillance
chip" used by the FBI/CIA.

A TMP extension stands for Temporar)
Under normal circumstances Windows
creates these files to hold misc.
information.. '

With a tilde in front of the file
these files cannot be deleted
(unless Windows is not running).

But notice the byte size.

Also one strange thing occured when
I made a file association with

TMP files (msmail.exe) glritthél ths
problems stopped for quite some
time. Then all the new files that
showed up at identicle times as

the lockup's had an extension of
BAK.

The change in file extensions and
the fact that when I am operating
word (which is in the msoffice dir)
the windows dir always seems to
have some activity.
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stack overflow

integ

er divide by 0

- not enough space for environment

- float

ing-point support not loaded

EXHIBIT: 1.Ad

“\70s-sl

\FOs~SA"~5HNM<t .

"20=3 Loav

DEDUCTIONS: This is the file found in the windows directory

that was there prior to intiating Windows for workgroups.
It is a rather strange piece of code to say the least.

I wondering if it is the cause of all my problems with tmp
files being formed immediately proceeding the dilemma

encountered while printing i.e. "Disk error unable to print".

The above several lines of code comprise the entire file

named ™1ln0Ol6e.exe
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EXHIBIT: 1.A.ii

DEDUCTIONS: This is the first of four pages that comprises the
code for file name-"ins0363.mp. This file was found in my windows
directory, with a date that was much earlier than the time/date

of
My

initiating Windows. _ _
belief is that this is connected to the various TMP files that

are generated in the windows directory during the printing error
messages in MS WORD.
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JE(Bv:2|en &w

EXHIBIT:1.aA.ii, page 2

DEDUCTIONS: This is page 2 of the print out of the file
named 1ins0363. mp, found in the windows directory, spec.
c:/windows
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EXHIBIT: 1.A.ii, Page 3

DEDUCTIONS: This is page 3 of the print out of the file
named ~ins0363.~mp, found in the windows directory,
specifically c:/windows
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uviys

stack

°afns$89v=52001im_|Uindo®a~ ¢

overflow

integer divide by 0

not .e
b4

un
not e

no ma

float

Srror

EXH
DED
~in

nough space for environment

unexpEcted heap error

cted QuickWin error
-4
nough spate for arguments

in procedure

/
ing-poinﬁ support not loaded
301.

MR

IBIT: 1.A.ii, Page 4

c:/windovws

UCTIONS: This is page 4 of the print out of the.f§1e named
0363.~»mp, found in the windows directory, specifically

»

o,

435



Yolume| in drive C is MATT
'olume| Serial Number is 0024-0816
virectory of C:\WINDOWS

' © RFO000 TMP

[RFO001 TMP

DFT162

™P

~““FT177E TMP
IF1740| TMP

EXHIBIT: 3.A
DEDUCTIONS: These files were generated immediately upon running MS

5 file(s)

0 03-05-96 10:35a

1,536 03-05-96 10:35a

0 03-05-96 10:35a

0 03-05-96 10:35a

0 03-05-96 10:35a
1,536 bytes

9,928,704 bytes free

WORD. I suspect these files are being generated by another script or
executable.

t

is claim.

But,

I would need to research further to substantiate
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i Volume in drive C is MATT
Tolume Serial Number is 0024-0816
Yirectpory of C:\WINDOWS

| *nFT0672 TMP 0 03-05-96 10:38a

" JRF0000 TMP 0 03-05-96 10:35a

* WRFOOO1 TMP 1,536 03-05-96 10:35a

~DFT162F TMP 0 03-05-96 10:35a

* )JFT177E TMP 0 03-05-96 10:35a

*_IFO539| TMP 0 03-05-96 10:38a
6 file(s) 1,536 bytes

8,871,936 bytes free

EXHIBIT: 4.A
DEDUCTIONS: Opening a document at 10:38 in MS WORD produced the
following time stamped TMP files.




alume
" dlume
virectg

~ FT0672
~..RF0000
“WRF0001

in drive C is MATT

Serial Number is 0024-0816

ry of C:\WINDOWS

TMP
TMP
TMP

““FT162F TMP
~ FT177E TMP

“MF2613

T™MP
6 file(s)

EXHIBIT: 5.A

DEDUCTIONS: At 10:41 I attempted to print the document in MS WORD, and
the file above specific to that time was produced. Another file
produced, but not shown on this print out was win386.swp

03-05-96 10
03-05-96 10
03-05-96 10:
03-05-96 10:
03-05-%6 10
03-05-96 10
1,536 bytes

:38a
:35a

35a
35a

:35a
t4la

6,774,784 bytes free
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INDEX-DIVIDER:

THREAT, DEATH

EXHIBITS:
e 02-07-96.1.A
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02-07-96
int File: DEATH THREAT

Local and Federal Law Enforcement
Scarborough, Ontario
Canada

Re: DEATH THREAT COMMUNICATED TELEPHONICALLY ON 02-07-86 @ 09:27 EST

The following conversation between and unknown caller and Nadia Stuparyk occurred on
- February 7th, 1996 at 09:27 Eastem Standard Time. The exchange of words that transpired
immediately after Nadia Stuparyk answered a call to 416-267-8321 are logged below:

Nadia Stuparyk' “Hello!”

Unknown Caller*: “Nadia”

Nadia Stuparyk:“Yes.”

Unknown Caller:“Last week on Tuesday a male was driving a cadillac with two Rottwelllers
Nadia Stuparyk:“i drove my dogs last week on Tuesday.”

Unknown Caller:“No, this was a young male, he cut me off and spit at me. | have ways of
finding out and | know about him. You tell him | will get him. He better watch it!!" [the unknown
caller communicated the preceding threat very rapidly, and hung up on Nadia Stuparyk. Nadia
Stuparyk was stunned and as such did not have a chance to query the unknown caller on his
identity].

t am submitting this to Local and Federal Law Enforcement so that the identity of this caller be
established. With the date and time so accurately logged it will enable the Security Office of Bell
Canada to locate the addressed telephone where this caller voiced the death threat to Nadia
Stuparyk. Thus, this information should enable the identity of the caller to be ascertained. In
establishing the identity of this person, we effectively bring him to justice.

in doing so, hopefully, prevent this hideous crime to be inflicted upon other members of society.

' Nadia Stuparyk did describe the voice as being that of a “middle aged male". She described the
incident as being “very frightening and shocking”. She added that the unknown caller spoke
rapidly, as he informed her of the threat to her son’s life. She immediately broke down in tears
after the call, and at the present is in a state of overwhelming fear.

oy
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